
                       MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE 
                   TRAINING CLUB 

 
                                         SCHEDULE OF TWO 6 CLASS OPEN OBEDIENCE SHOWS 

                                            (Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited) 
 

                             DUMMER DOWN FARM, DUMMER, BASINGSTOKE, 
                       HAMPSHIRE, RG25 2AR 

                  (Next to Dummer Cricket Centre) 
                what3words:///ending.outpost.magnitude 

 

SATURDAY 14th SEPTEMBER & SUNDAY 15th SEPTEMBER 2024 
 

SHOW WILL OPEN AT: 8.30AM JUDGING WILL COMMENCE AT: 9.30am 
Show will close half an hour after all judging completed 

 
 

Overnight Camping 
Please arrive any time after 3pm on Friday and leave before 11 am on Monday 

The show accepts no responsibility for any loss. 
 

Emergency number over the show weekend – Lesley Holmes 07958 423184 
 

RUNNING ORDERS & FULL CLASS LISTINGS 
 

ANY RUNNING ORDER QUERIES CONTACT BECKY COLEMAN 
Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com 

Tel: 07734 711880 
 

SHOW SECRETARY: 
Clare Cotterell, Homeleigh, Jacks Bush, Lopcombe,  

Salisbury, Hampshire SP5 1BZ 
Tel - Mobile/Text - 07790 214365 

Email-micheldever.showsec@gmail.com 

 
                                                  

Chief Steward: Sandra Cobbold 
 
The Officers and Committee members of the society / or the licensee holding the licence are deemed responsible for 
organising and conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the Kennel Club and 
agree to abide by and adopt any decisions of the Board or any authority to whom the Board may delegate its powers 
subject to the conditions of Regulation G40. In so doing those appointed as officers and committee members, or the 
licensee, accept that they are jointly and severally responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding 
undertaking. 
 
 
 

Veterinary Surgeon On Call: 
Companion Care Veterinary Surgery, Hatch Warren Retail Park, Wallop Drive, 

Basingstoke, Hampshire RG22 4TT Tel: 01256 845834 
All costs to be paid by the owner of the dog being treated 

 

 

mailto:rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com
about:blank


MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 1 - PRE-BEGINNER D&B JUDGE: KATE HALL ENTRIES: 33 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 275 LITTLE EGGINGTON JUDITH JANE OWEN 

2 151 GOT THE PANDA POP MARK GOWLER 

3 125 HAPPY HAVEN`S HEIDI SHEILA FLEMING 

4 268 STONE COLD STEVE JODIE O'CONNELL 

5 211 CEAZARBLUE AZURE BLUE SUMMER SARAH JONES 

6 128 STAGRIDGE BLUEBERRY SHEILA FLIGHT  
1 MOSQUITO MEEP ANNIE ABBOTT  
7 KERRY OF DINGLE SUE ADAMS  
9 DREAMOROX DRUMROLL PLEASE ANJA ANDJELIC  

100 SIRON VALHALA SHARON DIMENT  
124 HAPPY HAVEN`S DAPHNE SHEILA FLEMING  
126 LITTLE SCONCE SHEILA FLEMING  
127 MAISIE LADY MOO SHEILA FLEMING  
175 WHITEBEAMS BOW LUCY HAYDOCK  
196 SITTING BULL DOUGLAS HUNTER  
209 VONEILEN AXEL NATALIE JOHNSTON  
210 BEATRIXPOTTER SACREDOAK SARAH JONES  
212 STELTELLA DOTTY SARAH JONES  
213 KENZDUO PHILADELPHIA BRADLEY JORDAN  
236 RACING ROBIN AW(S) LUCY MAGUIRE  
239 JUMPING JACKIE VAC PAMELA MARRIOTT  
261 ARCHIERED GLENNEW KEELY NEW  
269 ZAKANJA RUBY ROOSTER JODIE O'CONNELL  
274 MY MIA BELLE OWEN  
289 ARTHA DHU AMANDA POULTON  
292 GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR ELIZABETH RAWLINSON  
293 STICK THE STIGMA ELIZABETH RAWLINSON  
305 BIONIC BARNEY RABBIT CHIARA ROMANELLO  
308 ATTA BOY DAVE KIM RUSSELL  
311 KENAITEEN TIGHTROPE WALKER HELEN SATCHELL  
328 PICKWELL PIPPIN TANYA SOMERVILLE  
341 LIANBRAY TRICE AS NICE DAVINA SYMES  
365 COLDELEE JUPITER RISES WITH BLAMORDER JW KATHRYN WARREN 

 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 2 - BEGINNER D&B JUDGE: DONNA BASTIN ENTRIES: 27 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 213 KENZDUO PHILADELPHIA BRADLEY JORDAN 

2 261 ARCHIERED GLENNEW KEELY NEW 

3 1 MOSQUITO MEEP ANNIE ABBOTT 

4 305 BIONIC BARNEY RABBIT CHIARA ROMANELLO 

5 236 RACING ROBIN AW(S) LUCY MAGUIRE 

6 361 PARISWAY CHICAGO FIZZ NEIL VARNS  
8 HAWKSFLIGHT MILADY DE WINTA STEVE AINSWORTH  
9 DREAMOROX DRUMROLL PLEASE ANJA ANDJELIC  

81 MYRDDIN NAISH SPITFIRE DENISE CROUCHER  
115 LIBBY'S BROOKLYN BOY DEBBIE EVERALL  
119 GUSTAV FROM GLORY MARY-JAINE FICKL  
126 LITTLE SCONCE SHEILA FLEMING  
127 MAISIE LADY MOO SHEILA FLEMING  
128 STAGRIDGE BLUEBERRY SHEILA FLIGHT  
129 SOCHMA JUST IN TIME DAVID & REBECCA FORD  
151 GOT THE PANDA POP MARK GOWLER  
181 GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID PAMELA HEWITT  
270 LORD DANCER PIP O'NEIL  
271 LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX PIP O'NEIL  
274 MY MIA BELLE OWEN  
275 LITTLE EGGINGTON JUDITH JANE OWEN  
289 ARTHA DHU AMANDA POULTON  
292 GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR ELIZABETH RAWLINSON  
293 STICK THE STIGMA ELIZABETH RAWLINSON  
354 CALEYKIZ DRIVE WITH POWER RL2EX MARGARET UGLOW  
360 BIRKCROSS KIRA`S THE ONE NEIL VARNS  
372 DITSY DOROTHY (BB1) KATHLEEN WEBB 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 3.1 - NOVICE PART 1 JUDGE: CHRISTINE RICHARDSON ENTRIES: 46 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 181 GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID PAMELA HEWITT 

2 307 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE 

3 97 KENKILLY ARIA JANE DEWHIRST 

4 372 DITSY DOROTHY (BB1) KATHLEEN WEBB 

5 241 LUPITOONZ MEGA MEXX DIANE MARTIN 

6 5 KALIAZAR ECLIPSE SUSAN ABRAHAM 
 1 MOSQUITO MEEP ANNIE ABBOTT 
 19 BUDDY BUG SUE BENSTOCK 
 36 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 
 37 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY 
 56 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER LINDA CHALLINOR 
 59 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS SHELLEY CHANTLER 
 61 SANBOSIER PANDORA ROBIN CHIANG 
 64 DOUGHTY DORA ANN CODD 
 75 TAZAEOS DANCE ON A STAR MARION COOPER 
 91 LADY ZIZI TOPPS TL DAVIES 
 114 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT JULIE ENRIGHT 
 117 STAR COAST SUPER GAL PATRICIA FAULKNER 
 123 MOONBEAM DANCER HEATHER FISHER 
 136 SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
 149 DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER LAUREN GOLDSMITH-COTTRELL 
 177 STORMLAKE'S CASANOVA EYES C & L HEARNE & MANNING 
 178 FIRETOUCH MIGHTY DREAMBOAT SARAH HEDDERLY 
 206 STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM CLAIRE JAMESON 
 219 KENYNTEN KAMO (AW1) TRACEY KIDD 
 233 WILLOWS ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH PJ LUBBI 
 240 COLLIEWOOD BOUNCES BACK DIANE MARTIN 
 250 ALTUSSI GYPSY QUEEN AT KEXICAN JULIA MEADS 
 255 BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME DAVID MOXON 
 273 WESTONING KLASS ACT JULIE OSBORNE 
 277 PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM LISA PARIS 
 281 BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 EX, BEG EX LINDA PEACOCK 
 284 KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME TINA PLOWMAN 
 286 HYSTEPS IRISH DANNY BOY JEAN POGUNTKE 
 297 BLAZINGJACKS TOP GUN WITH EREMOS MAUREEN REES 
 302 SOLARWIND BENT ON GLORY JENNY RICHARDS 
 309 DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL HEATHER SALE 
 313 LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS KAREN SEWARD 
 321 DARIAN FINE ROMANCE ANN SHORTT 
 334 OCH AYE THE GOOSE CAROL SPENCER 
 336 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS CAROL STEWART 
 340 INTO THE STORM OVER RANAHAN ROBERTA SUMMERFIELD 
 352 LAVERKO DEFYING GRAVITY JO TUTTLE 
 378 WINTERS RED KITE MARGARET WHITE 
 383 MY BELLADONNA JANET WILSON 
 397 PLAS MAJOR DREAM TRACEY YOUNG 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 3.2 - NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: PETER GREGORY ENTRIES: 46 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 282 SARANETH EDGEDANCER LINDA PEACOCK 

2 8 HAWKSFLIGHT MILADY DE WINTA STEVE AINSWORTH 

3 129 SOCHMA JUST IN TIME DAVID & REBECCA FORD 

4 119 GUSTAV FROM GLORY MARY-JAINE FICKL 

5 370 SUNMARCA MOON WALKER AVIS WEBB 

6 251 LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO VERONICA MIGLIORINI 
 2 KELTIHOPE WORK OF ART LIN ABBOTT 
 30 HOLMECLIFFE BECAUSEOFMUM ELIZABETH BOARD 
 42 SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON BRIAN BROWN 
 57 PAMELAS TAKE A CHANCE ON ME LINDA CHALLINOR 
 71 PEATHILL AILSA BAY BRYONY COLYER 
 77 HARCO'S DALI JAN CORR 
 90 LESNUAGES QUEEN BEE GWEN DAVIES 
 98 DICKIES BOBBY DAZZLER VALERIE DICKESON 
 102 REDI STEDI FREDDIE JACKIE DOWNEY 
 138 STOCKYARD MITY BLUE MINI ME OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
 152 MO STAR OF BALLINA JAN GREEN 
 171 LONGWAVES KAI'MANA LIZ HARMAN 
 185 HONEYLANDS BORN TO LOVE YOU HILARY HOLLEY 
 202 HAWKSFLIGHT GOING DUTCH KIM INNES 
 215 STILEBRIDGE OUT OF THE BLUE DEREK KENNARD 
 222 KENXTWEN TURANO JAN KING 
 226 NAMPARA'S GARRICK KAY LEVERINGTON 
 227 JUST BY CHANCE FROM VALGRAYS LYNDA LEWIS 
 230 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS PAMELA LLEWHELLIN 
 238 ABI COME HERE BEG EX JENNIFER MARRIOTT 
 253 HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS SUSAN MORLEY 
 260 SON OF ODIN KATHRYN NEAL 
 279 CHILDREY PLATINUM PEARL SUE PEACHEY 
 288 ALPANA STEP IN STYLE LYNDA POTTER 
 291 GHOSTLAND MAYTIME MAGIC J  POWLEY 
 298 EREMOS HANK THE TANK MAUREEN REES 
 303 FREEBIRDS HEAVEN SENT JOANNE RICHARDS 
 310 FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTA AT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE) HEATHER SALE 
 318 CLASSIC DREAM FINALE BARBARA SHORT 
 322 DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO ANN SHORTT 
 338 CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY DJ STRACHAN 
 345 ZAKANJA BAA BAA DANIEL THOMPSON 
 349 HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN MIKE TURLEY 
 350 FALKENWALD CARBON CHRIS TURNER 
 353 LAVERKO ONE DAY MORE JO TUTTLE 
 373 EDDIE WHIZZARD LYNNE WESTON 
 377 WINTERS BLACK FALCON MARGARET WHITE 
 381 CAULI BOLI CLARE WILLIAMS 
 384 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZZ RUTH WILSON 
 390 MOONSEEKER USURIOUSLY SKY AMANDA WINBORNE 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 3.3 - NOVICE PART 3 JUDGE: JANE WEBB ENTRIES: 46 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 105 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN JANE DUNN 

2 52 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON SALLY BUTLER 

3 247 FINWEN TREACLE TOFFEE KEITH MCLACHLAN 

4 398 RAMSGROVE OPPS I'VE LANDED LORRAINE MURPHY 

5 218 HUGOBEAR LAD (BA3) TRACEY KIDD 

6 15 HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS PAT BATCHELOR 
 3 ZALDUN DARK MAGIC LIN ABBOTT 
 14 DARKBECK OSPREY PAT BATCHELOR 
 17 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY  RIDE JANET BATES 
 44 SWINGING NINE BALLS JON BUCKLE 
 62 JAYBEEZ LYNX JOHN CLARK 
 72 PEATHILL CAOL ILA BRYONY COLYER 
 79 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME CLARE COTTERELL 
 81 MYRDDIN NAISH SPITFIRE DENISE CROUCHER 
 99 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF VALERIE DICKESON 
 122 CARANDMAR BEAR NECESSITY LYNN FINLAY-MAXWELL 
 135 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 
 141 IZLOU LLAMA QUEEN SAMANTHA GARGANO 
 145 WRIGGLELIKAWORM AT PASHAMATTS KATY GIRDLER 
 169 TRAIGH JUBILEE FLYPAST BARBARA HANNAM 
 179 HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE DIANE HEWITT 
 203 FUZZY WUZZY WOZZA CAROL INSTONE 
 208 APPLEBEL CHIVAS REGAL LYNDA JOHNSON 
 225 SIR SNIFF A LOT JOHN LEVERINGTON 
 228 SIR DAVYS NELL STARGAZER MISS LIVEMORE 
 229 RICKY A CLASS OF DIAMOND PAMELA LLEWHELLIN 
 252 TAKE A CHANCE ON JACK OF MARANNS HOME JULIE MORLAND 
 254 KATHLYN'S SAMUI SUSAN MORLEY 
 265 CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER JACKIE NORTHFIELD 
 280 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX SUE PEACHEY 
 290 BIRKCROSS BLACKRAVEN RUTH POUPARD 
 294 HANANS EVIE WONDER BRIAN REED 
 301 AVONWOLF DELIVERANCE JENNY RICHARDS 
 306 MERLINDAN FLASHBACK CIARA ROSE 
 315 RAZKIAH THUNDERSTORM MO SHAMSOLMAALI 
 325 BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE SHEILA SMITH 
 333 DARKBECK FALCON CAROL SPENCER 
 335 CASTOMYA RADIOACTIVE BOOST SUE STARR 
 339 ROSEISLE GLINT OF GOLD DJ STRACHAN 
 346 LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1) MADGE THOMPSON 
 351 DINMORE MOONBEAM LILIAN TURNER 
 355 NELLINKA LAS VEGAS LISSY UNGARETTI 
 366 COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE RYAN WATKINS 
 379 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO SHARAN WICKS 
 382 LUCY HIGH IN THE SKY JANET WILSON 
 385 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE RUTH WILSON 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 4.1 - CLASS A PART 1 JUDGE: CLARE WILLIAMS ENTRIES: 47 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 171 LONGWAVES KAI'MANA LIZ HARMAN 

2 355 NELLINKA LAS VEGAS LISSY UNGARETTI 

3 378 WINTERS RED KITE MARGARET WHITE 

4 30 HOLMECLIFFE BECAUSEOFMUM ELIZABETH BOARD 

5 294 HANANS EVIE WONDER BRIAN REED 

6 338 CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY DJ STRACHAN  
5 KALIAZAR ECLIPSE SUSAN ABRAHAM  
6 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY SANDRA ABURN  

15 HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS PAT BATCHELOR  
17 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY  RIDE JANET BATES  
22 TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN FIONA BIRD  
46 TRIJEM SNOWBELL CAMILLA BURGE  
52 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON SALLY BUTLER  
56 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER LINDA CHALLINOR  
74 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX HELEN CONNOLLY  
78 DEEANN GALILEO CLARE COTTERELL  
79 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME CLARE COTTERELL  
80 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE SALLY CRAIK  
84 WESTONING SIR TOM SANDRA CURRY  
86 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS HAZEL DAGLISH  
89 LESNUAGES PORCIA GWEN DAVIES  
97 KENKILLY ARIA JANE DEWHIRST  

105 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN JANE DUNN  
121 NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER JUNE FILLINGHAM  
139 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE FAY GARDNER  
142 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY  
147 FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER VANDA GODDARD  
154 APPLEBEL NUTMEG MARGUERITE GREENING  
174 MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS DENISE HARRILD  
179 HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE DIANE HEWITT  
186 HONEYLANDS THE MIRACLE HILARY HOLLEY  
189 FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME** LOU HOLMES  
200 WYCHNMUTTS BUGGY SWIRES LINDA HYDE  
218 HUGOBEAR LAD (BA3) TRACEY KIDD  
237 FIRETOUCH MIGHT STRIKE A POSE NICOLA MARRABLE  
246 CHUNKY BEAR MYRA MCCARTHY  
253 HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS SUSAN MORLEY  
276 LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX GEOFF PAINTING  
277 PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM LISA PARIS  
281 BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 EX, BEG EX LINDA PEACOCK  
285 TILEMASH MR QUIZ LINDA PLOWS  
290 BIRKCROSS BLACKRAVEN RUTH POUPARD  
307 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE  
319 MEISTERWERK PANDA NOV.EX BARBARA SHORT  
326 MIRAJE WINTERFELL SHEILA SMITH  
346 LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1) MADGE THOMPSON  
383 MY BELLADONNA JANET WILSON 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 4.2 - CLASS A PART 2 JUDGE: SAM RICE ENTRIES: 47 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 178 FIRETOUCH MIGHTY DREAMBOAT SARAH HEDDERLY 

2 61 SANBOSIER PANDORA ROBIN CHIANG 

3 260 SON OF ODIN KATHRYN NEAL 

4 202 HAWKSFLIGHT GOING DUTCH KIM INNES 

5 42 SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON BRIAN BROWN 

6 122 CARANDMAR BEAR NECESSITY LYNN FINLAY-MAXWELL  
10 DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC KATRINA ARNOLD  
25 APPLEBEL SAFFRON CHRIS BLENKINSOP  
51 WESTONING BENDAZZLE TIA (AY1) CATHERINE BUTLER  
63 TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN JOHN CLARK  
65 HANANS GOLDEN BRAID ANN CODD  
83 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO IRENE CULLUM  
92 DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET NOV EX. MEL DAVIS  
94 MEISIEKIND ANITA DE KLERK  
95 THE HUFFLEPUFF ANITA DE KLERK  
99 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF VALERIE DICKESON  

113 BRECHFA NEON MOON JULIE ENRIGHT  
130 BIRKCROSS GEM WILLIAM FORREST  
134 YONIE MYSTICAL MCHARPER EMMA GALBRAITH  
150 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLOBAL BOY RITA GOODFELLOW  
172 BIRKCROSS DANCES WITH DREAMS RITA HARMON  
180 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE DIANE HEWITT  
188 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON LESLEY HOLMES  
193 HYSTEPS IRISH MYSTIQUE JACQUELINE HOWE  
197 IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY  
219 KENYNTEN KAMO (AW1) TRACEY KIDD  
234 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE SUE LUCE  
238 ABI COME HERE BEG EX JENNIFER MARRIOTT  
244 WYSEMARQUE WORTH THE WAIT JANE MARTIN  
255 BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME DAVID MOXON  
266 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD  
280 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX SUE PEACHEY  
287 SUNNYDEAN DANCING QUEEN JEAN POGUNTKE  
296 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE BRIAN REED  
301 AVONWOLF DELIVERANCE JENNY RICHARDS  
309 DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL HEATHER SALE  
317 TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX. JACQUELINE SHORE  
321 DARIAN FINE ROMANCE ANN SHORTT  
331 QUILTERS  KINGFISHER LOUISE SPENCELEY  
335 CASTOMYA RADIOACTIVE BOOST SUE STARR  
343 AURORA OF CALANHAF NERYS THOMAS  
350 FALKENWALD CARBON CHRIS TURNER  
367 CORNEROAK GOLDEN COURAGE @ WYGULMUT ANGELA WATSON  
369 SUNMARCA DARK STAR (NOV EX) AVIS WEBB  
381 CAULI BOLI CLARE WILLIAMS  
385 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE RUTH WILSON  
387 BERGGEIST ARNE STEVE WILTSHIRE 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 4.3 - CLASS A PART 3 JUDGE: SUE KING ENTRIES: 47 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 114 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT JULIE ENRIGHT 

2 384 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZZ RUTH WILSON 

3 44 SWINGING NINE BALLS JON BUCKLE 

4 185 HONEYLANDS BORN TO LOVE YOU HILARY HOLLEY 

5 59 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS SHELLEY CHANTLER 

6 320 SARKAM JUST A DREAM ('A' EX.) BARBARA SHORT  
28 ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD  
36 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY  
62 JAYBEEZ LYNX JOHN CLARK  
70 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE ROSIE COLWOOD  
76 HARCO'S AXI JAN CORR  
93 MARSHBROOK SUMMER BREEZE SARAH DAY  
96 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR SARAH DELANY  

104 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY KAREN  DUNKASON  
107 BEE'S RED LABEL JOANNA DYAS  
137 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME  
146 BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM VANDA GODDARD  
170 MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME KEELEY HANNANT  
173 JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY DENISE HARRILD  
194 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI KATHERINE HUGGINS  
206 STOCKYARD SANDYS STREAM CLAIRE JAMESON  
225 SIR SNIFF A LOT JOHN LEVERINGTON  
227 JUST BY CHANCE FROM VALGRAYS LYNDA LEWIS  
230 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS PAMELA LLEWHELLIN  
243 WYSEMARQUE KEEPSAKE JANE MARTIN  
247 FINWEN TREACLE TOFFEE KEITH MCLACHLAN  
251 LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO VERONICA MIGLIORINI  
258 ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL JULIE NANKIVELL-LONG  
265 CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER JACKIE NORTHFIELD  
282 SARANETH EDGEDANCER LINDA PEACOCK  
284 KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME TINA PLOWMAN  
288 ALPANA STEP IN STYLE LYNDA POTTER  
302 SOLARWIND BENT ON GLORY JENNY RICHARDS  
313 LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS KAREN SEWARD  
315 RAZKIAH THUNDERSTORM MO SHAMSOLMAALI  
322 DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO ANN SHORTT  
336 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS CAROL STEWART  
344 CALANHAF QUEEN OF HEARTS NERYS THOMAS  
349 HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN MIKE TURLEY  
351 DINMORE MOONBEAM LILIAN TURNER  
352 LAVERKO DEFYING GRAVITY JO TUTTLE  
366 COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE RYAN WATKINS  
370 SUNMARCA MOON WALKER AVIS WEBB  
376 PEPSANNER FIREFLY LIZ WHITE  
379 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO SHARAN WICKS  
386 OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX CAROL WILTSHIRE  
397 PLAS MAJOR DREAM TRACEY YOUNG 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 5.1 - CLASS B PART 1 JUDGE: SERENA BEHAGG ENTRIES: 47 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 86 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS HAZEL DAGLISH 

2 146 BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM VANDA GODDARD 

3 6 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY SANDRA ABURN 

4 376 PEPSANNER FIREFLY LIZ WHITE 

5 230 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS PAMELA LLEWHELLIN 

6 276 LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX GEOFF PAINTING  
22 TISPITZAS UNDERLANDIAN FIONA BIRD  
24 JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE SUSAN BLEACH  
25 APPLEBEL SAFFRON CHRIS BLENKINSOP  
27 ALPANA A FLAIR FOR STYLE JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD  
29 ALPANA STRIKE A POSE JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD  
46 TRIJEM SNOWBELL CAMILLA BURGE  
70 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE ROSIE COLWOOD  
74 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX HELEN CONNOLLY  
89 LESNUAGES PORCIA GWEN DAVIES  
95 THE HUFFLEPUFF ANITA DE KLERK  

104 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY KAREN  DUNKASON  
106 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS DEBBIE DURBRIDGE  
108 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE JOANNE EDWARDS  
116 CASBLAID WEAVER PATRICIA FAULKNER  
121 NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER JUNE FILLINGHAM  
130 BIRKCROSS GEM WILLIAM FORREST  
139 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE FAY GARDNER  
144 PASHAMATTS TRI 'N' STOP ME KATY GIRDLER  
153 ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN JAN GREEN  
154 APPLEBEL NUTMEG MARGUERITE GREENING  
186 HONEYLANDS THE MIRACLE HILARY HOLLEY  
187 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES  
189 FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME** LOU HOLMES  
191 DEEANN MISTY WATERS ALLISON HOLT  
192 GRACIES BACK TO BLACK JACQUELINE HOWE  
194 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI KATHERINE HUGGINS  
204 MOPTOPIA'S URIZON LAUREN JACKSON  
223 SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS JAN KING  
246 CHUNKY BEAR MYRA MCCARTHY  
272 SAARTJIE GONE WITH THE WIND JULIE OSBORNE  
280 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX SUE PEACHEY  
296 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE BRIAN REED  
300 CHOCHA MOOSE EILEEN RESTELL  
319 MEISTERWERK PANDA NOV.EX BARBARA SHORT  
327 BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE SHEILA  SMITH  
331 QUILTERS  KINGFISHER LOUISE SPENCELEY  
343 AURORA OF CALANHAF NERYS THOMAS  
345 ZAKANJA BAA BAA DANIEL THOMPSON  
364 TOUCH OF  ULTRA VIOLET MICHELLE VERRILL  
369 SUNMARCA DARK STAR (NOV EX) AVIS WEBB  
386 OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX CAROL WILTSHIRE 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 5.2 - CLASS B PART 2 JUDGE: SANDRA SPRUCE ENTRIES: 47 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 107 BEE'S RED LABEL JOANNA DYAS 

2 56 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER LINDA CHALLINOR 

3 10 DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC KATRINA ARNOLD 

4 197 IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT COLIN HUNTLEY 

5 250 ALTUSSI GYPSY QUEEN AT KEXICAN JULIA MEADS 

6 63 TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN JOHN CLARK  
4 KALIAZAR CRUIZE SUSAN ABRAHAM  

21 CLARMERS KWITCHA TALKING FIONA BIRD  
28 ALPANA A STATEMENT OF STYLE JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD  
38 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL KAREN BRANTHWAITE  
43 PEPSANNER THE MAJOR KERRY BROWN  
45 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST PAT BURFORD  
66 REDDY PERRY GO REBECCA COLEMAN  
69 DOBBYS LITTLE HELPER ROSIE COLWOOD  
80 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE SALLY CRAIK  
83 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO IRENE CULLUM  
84 WESTONING SIR TOM SANDRA CURRY  
87 DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE SHARRON DAINTON  
96 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR SARAH DELANY  

101 SPARKLING  RUBY ENID DIPLOCK  
110 FAYKEN CAPONE KEVIN EDWARDSON  
113 BRECHFA NEON MOON JULIE ENRIGHT  
131 ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER NIKKI FREEMAN  
132 BRECHFA TUTTI FRUTTI NOV.EX DENISE FRY  
134 YONIE MYSTICAL MCHARPER EMMA GALBRAITH  
142 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY  
143 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE GILL GARRAWAY  
147 FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER VANDA GODDARD  
149 DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER LAUREN GOLDSMITH-COTTRELL  
150 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLOBAL BOY RITA GOODFELLOW  
172 BIRKCROSS DANCES WITH DREAMS RITA HARMON  
180 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE DIANE HEWITT  
182 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ JOHN HIGGINS  
190 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER LOU HOLMES  
214 STILEBRIDGE LADY LOLA CHRISTINE KENNARD  
220 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX CLIVE KING  
224 STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE HEIDI LAWRENCE  
234 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE SUE LUCE  
242 EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE JANE MARTIN  
266 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD  
317 TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX. JACQUELINE SHORE  
329 FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW ROSEMARY SPARKES  
337 HANANS GOLDEN GIRL ANNE STRACHAN  
356 RAZKIAH DESTINYS CHILD,(AU2) JILL VAN ASSEN  
373 EDDIE WHIZZARD LYNNE WESTON  
387 BERGGEIST ARNE STEVE WILTSHIRE  
389 FALKENWALD CINDER AMANDA WINBORNE 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 6.1 - CLASS C PART 1 JUDGE: BILL PYKETT ENTRIES: 40 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 194 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI KATHERINE HUGGINS 

2 34 WESTONING CODE JANE BOWMAN 

3 180 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE DIANE HEWITT 

4 153 ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN JAN GREEN 

5 362 SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN MICHELLE VERRILL 

6 143 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE GILL GARRAWAY  
16 BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO OW JANET BATES  
23 JUPAVIA KEEP THE SECRET SUSAN BLEACH  
29 ALPANA STRIKE A POSE JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD  
32 DEEANN DREAM ON JANE BOWMAN  
35 STILLROCKIN LOOK AT ME REBECCA BOYDELL  
39 ZANYWAY THE TEMPEST GILLIAN BRETT  
41 JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO VIV BROTHERSON  
45 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST PAT BURFORD  
53 OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX) RHIANNON CANTRELL  
66 REDDY PERRY GO REBECCA COLEMAN  
68 WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE (AX3) LYN COLLINS  
85 WESTONING SPORTY NIKE SANDRA CURRY  
87 DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE SHARRON DAINTON  

106 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS DEBBIE DURBRIDGE  
108 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE JOANNE EDWARDS  
109 ARRODARE MORE THAN WORDS. KEVIN EDWARDSON  
110 FAYKEN CAPONE KEVIN EDWARDSON  
120 KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD JUNE FILLINGHAM  
144 PASHAMATTS TRI 'N' STOP ME KATY GIRDLER  
183 OB CH HALLIGALLI TAKE A BOW LORNA HILTON  
187 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES  
199 KALIAZAR CONAN LINDA HYDE  
204 MOPTOPIA'S URIZON LAUREN JACKSON  
232 SHADOWS ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH PJ LUBBI  
256 JEZZADDY ITS A GAME CHANGE LORRAINE MURPHY  
259 RUSKATH KATHANA IMAGE (AU1) KATHRYN NEAL  
263 DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON IJ &AS NORTHFIELD  
267 FREYASWAY RUNE KANO RITA OATEN  
278 VALLEYWOLVES EDWARD JUSTIN PARKER  
314 BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS MO SHAMSOLMAALI  
330 KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS B.EX LOUISE SPENCELEY  
347 SARKAM BILLIE THE FINAL STAR (AS4) MADGE THOMPSON  
357 TRIBBROOK MARAUDERS MAP JILL VAN ASSEN  
388 VAKERANTI ONNYX BEX STEVE WILTSHIRE 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 6.2 - CLASS C PART 2 JUDGE: MARIANNE VAN GILS ENTRIES: 39 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 130 BIRKCROSS GEM WILLIAM FORREST 

2 190 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER LOU HOLMES 

3 220 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX CLIVE KING 

4 242 EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE JANE MARTIN 

5 24 JUPAVIA MIDNYTE MASQUERADE SUSAN BLEACH 

6 182 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ JOHN HIGGINS  
11 POLLYVINALL BUNDEENA HEMP ALISON BARRELL  
12 SKYBOUND LITTLE COMET NICOLA BARRY  
20 GLENNIE GLEN SUE BENSTOCK  
31 MOONWATER DULCINEA ELIZABETH BOARD  
33 TRI AGAIN KATIE JANE BOWMAN  
38 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL KAREN BRANTHWAITE  
50 WESTONING BENDAZZLE RIVA (AW2) CATHERINE BUTLER  
60 HURRY UP Z KURIMSKEHO HAJE (B EX) RACHEL CHAPMAN  
67 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX LYN COLLINS  
73 ALPANA SMOKIN STYLE  B EX HELEN CONNOLLY  
88 DOUGIE CHANCE ENCOUNTER SHARRON DAINTON  

118 FIRETOUCH TIME TO BE GREAT KAMAL FERNANDEZ  
133 SARKAM  MIGHTY  MCQUIN EMMA GALBRAITH  
140 BULLBO LUCKY STAR SAMANTHA GARGANO  
148 SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE** FRAN GODFREY  
168 KILNHURST KENTISH MAN KIMBERLEY HAMPSHEIR  
184 ZANYWAY GREAT EXPECTATIONS LORNA HILTON  
191 DEEANN MISTY WATERS ALLISON HOLT  
198 TOUCH OF MOONDUST OW COLIN HUNTLEY  
201 ARRODARE BACK TO REALITY KIM INNES  
205 WOLFCAST BY MOONLIGHT LAUREN JACKSON  
257 MYZZ TO HOT TO TROT LORRAINE MURPHY  
262 UNDER RAPS V.D. VAARDEKENSHOEVE MICHELLE NEWMAN  
264 MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW IJ &AS NORTHFIELD  
266 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD  
295 JODAME GRAND FINALE BRIAN REED  
299 BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER EILEEN RESTELL  
324 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC JENNY SMITH  
332 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH FIRE AT QUILTERS LOUISE SPENCELEY  
363 SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN MICHELLE VERRILL  
364 TOUCH OF  ULTRA VIOLET MICHELLE VERRILL  
368 HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT ANGELA WATSON  
389 FALKENWALD CINDER AMANDA WINBORNE 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 7 - PRE-BEGINNER D&B JUDGE: TRACEY YOUNG ENTRIES: 30 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 210 BEATRIXPOTTER SACREDOAK SARAH JONES 

2 231 WAGGYTOBY KERRI LOWE 

3 9 DREAMOROX DRUMROLL PLEASE ANJA ANDJELIC 

4 289 ARTHA DHU AMANDA POULTON 

5 274 MY MIA BELLE OWEN 

6 164 ROSA VAN HET BRIARSTABIJ JAMES HALL  
7 KERRY OF DINGLE SUE ADAMS  

47 FINITY IN A WHIRL WILBUR SANDIE BURTON  
49 HAMBLEROSE ASTRAL DREAM SIMON BUSSEY  

100 SIRON VALHALA SHARON DIMENT  
124 HAPPY HAVEN`S DAPHNE SHEILA FLEMING  
125 HAPPY HAVEN`S HEIDI SHEILA FLEMING  
126 LITTLE SCONCE SHEILA FLEMING  
127 MAISIE LADY MOO SHEILA FLEMING  
163 JOLLIDOT'S WINTER SNOWDROP JAMES HALL  
167 SIXWILLOWS MORNING VENUS (TAF) MEGAN-ROSE HALL  
196 SITTING BULL DOUGLAS HUNTER  
209 VONEILEN AXEL NATALIE JOHNSTON  
211 CEAZARBLUE AZURE BLUE SUMMER SARAH JONES  
212 STELTELLA DOTTY SARAH JONES  
213 KENZDUO PHILADELPHIA BRADLEY JORDAN  
221 LUNA BELLA DONNA KING  
239 JUMPING JACKIE VAC PAMELA MARRIOTT  
275 LITTLE EGGINGTON JUDITH JANE OWEN  
292 GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR ELIZABETH RAWLINSON  
293 STICK THE STIGMA ELIZABETH RAWLINSON  
328 PICKWELL PIPPIN TANYA SOMERVILLE  
341 LIANBRAY TRICE AS NICE DAVINA SYMES  
348 SINYUL WITH A LITTLE LUCK PAULINE TORRANCE  
365 COLDELEE JUPITER RISES WITH BLAMORDER JW KATHRYN WARREN 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 8 - BEGINNER D&B JUDGE: HILARY SCOGGINS ENTRIES: 24 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 47 FINITY IN A WHIRL WILBUR SANDIE BURTON 

2 127 MAISIE LADY MOO SHEILA FLEMING 

3 271 LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX PIP O'NEIL 

4 7 KERRY OF DINGLE SUE ADAMS 

5 58 WISPA'S MAGIC MINSTREL GOLDIE CHANDLER 

6 221 LUNA BELLA DONNA KING  
9 DREAMOROX DRUMROLL PLEASE ANJA ANDJELIC  

48 HAMBLEROSE TURNING TIDE CATHERINE BUSSEY  
115 LIBBY'S BROOKLYN BOY DEBBIE EVERALL  
119 GUSTAV FROM GLORY MARY-JAINE FICKL  
126 LITTLE SCONCE SHEILA FLEMING  
129 SOCHMA JUST IN TIME DAVID & REBECCA FORD  
213 KENZDUO PHILADELPHIA BRADLEY JORDAN  
217 PHILHOPE QUINCY SUSAN KENNY  
231 WAGGYTOBY KERRI LOWE  
235 JESTERBROCK FLOWER MOON SUSAN MADDOX  
245 KATSARI PODRICKS PRIDE SHARON MAYGER  
270 LORD DANCER PIP O'NEIL  
274 MY MIA BELLE OWEN  
275 LITTLE EGGINGTON JUDITH JANE OWEN  
289 ARTHA DHU AMANDA POULTON  
292 GOLDEN ENDEAVOUR ELIZABETH RAWLINSON  
323 COULD IT BE MAGIC GEORGINA SIMPSON  
354 CALEYKIZ DRIVE WITH POWER RL2EX MARGARET UGLOW 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 9.1 - NOVICE PART 1 JUDGE: CLAIRE JAMESON ENTRIES: 44 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 352 LAVERKO DEFYING GRAVITY JO TUTTLE 

2 225 SIR SNIFF A LOT JOHN LEVERINGTON 

3 309 DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL HEATHER SALE 

4 135 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME 

5 399 RAMSGROVE OPPS I'VE LANDED LORRAINE MURPHY 

6 313 LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS KAREN SEWARD  
2 KELTIHOPE WORK OF ART LIN ABBOTT  

15 HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS PAT BATCHELOR  
17 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY  RIDE JANET BATES  
26 ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS CLAIRE BLOOMFIELD  
30 HOLMECLIFFE BECAUSEOFMUM ELIZABETH BOARD  
40 FOXTWIST FANTASTICO AT LOOKYLOOKY * AWB JACKIE BROMWICH  
57 PAMELAS TAKE A CHANCE ON ME LINDA CHALLINOR  
59 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS SHELLEY CHANTLER  
61 SANBOSIER PANDORA ROBIN CHIANG  
64 DOUGHTY DORA ANN CODD  
79 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME CLARE COTTERELL  
82 STARLAPPS GIRJI TO LAPPVIKEN SUSANNE CROWHURST  
97 KENKILLY ARIA JANE DEWHIRST  
98 DICKIES BOBBY DAZZLER VALERIE DICKESON  

141 IZLOU LLAMA QUEEN SAMANTHA GARGANO  
145 WRIGGLELIKAWORM AT PASHAMATTS KATY GIRDLER  
160 IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE JEANNA GWILLAM  
162 THE SEVENTH SON AT KETHINNA (AZ2) KEITH GWILLIM  
169 TRAIGH JUBILEE FLYPAST BARBARA HANNAM  
171 LONGWAVES KAI'MANA LIZ HARMAN  
195 ALL ACTION SENDZE LINDA HUGHES  
208 APPLEBEL CHIVAS REGAL LYNDA JOHNSON  
218 HUGOBEAR LAD (BA3) TRACEY KIDD  
233 WILLOWS ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH PJ LUBBI  
251 LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO VERONICA MIGLIORINI  
254 KATHLYN'S SAMUI SUSAN MORLEY  
277 PARISWAY CHASE THE DREAM LISA PARIS  
279 CHILDREY PLATINUM PEARL SUE PEACHEY  
280 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX SUE PEACHEY  
281 BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 EX, BEG EX LINDA PEACOCK  
294 HANANS EVIE WONDER BRIAN REED  
303 FREEBIRDS HEAVEN SENT JOANNE RICHARDS  
315 RAZKIAH THUNDERSTORM MO SHAMSOLMAALI  
318 CLASSIC DREAM FINALE BARBARA SHORT  
338 CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY DJ STRACHAN  
342 TORINSKA RIBBON IN THE SKY GAYNOR TAYLOR  
383 MY BELLADONNA JANET WILSON  
390 MOONSEEKER USURIOUSLY SKY AMANDA WINBORNE 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 9.2 - NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: CHRISSIE TURNER ENTRIES: 43 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 48 HAMBLEROSE TURNING TIDE CATHERINE BUSSEY 

2 366 COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE RYAN WATKINS 

3 119 GUSTAV FROM GLORY MARY-JAINE FICKL 

4 288 ALPANA STEP IN STYLE LYNDA POTTER 

5 255 BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME DAVID MOXON 

6 265 CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER JACKIE NORTHFIELD  
3 ZALDUN DARK MAGIC LIN ABBOTT  
5 KALIAZAR ECLIPSE SUSAN ABRAHAM  

42 SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON BRIAN BROWN  
52 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON SALLY BUTLER  
54 DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT BETH CARROLL  
58 WISPA'S MAGIC MINSTREL GOLDIE CHANDLER  
72 PEATHILL CAOL ILA BRYONY COLYER  
75 TAZAEOS DANCE ON A STAR MARION COOPER  
90 LESNUAGES QUEEN BEE GWEN DAVIES  

102 REDI STEDI FREDDIE JACKIE DOWNEY  
117 STAR COAST SUPER GAL PATRICIA FAULKNER  
129 SOCHMA JUST IN TIME DAVID & REBECCA FORD  
136 SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME  
149 DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER LAUREN GOLDSMITH-COTTRELL  
152 MO STAR OF BALLINA JAN GREEN  
165 ITSJAROS HELA KATE HALL  
177 STORMLAKE'S CASANOVA EYES C & L HEARNE & MANNING  
203 FUZZY WUZZY WOZZA CAROL INSTONE  
215 STILEBRIDGE OUT OF THE BLUE DEREK KENNARD  
219 KENYNTEN KAMO (AW1) TRACEY KIDD  
226 NAMPARA'S GARRICK KAY LEVERINGTON  
230 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS PAMELA LLEWHELLIN  
241 LUPITOONZ MEGA MEXX DIANE MARTIN  
248 JOEVANESS KING OF THE ROAD DENISE MCMAHON  
252 TAKE A CHANCE ON JACK OF MARANNS HOME JULIE MORLAND  
283 MOONSEEKER SIRIUS JOHN PEPPER  
286 HYSTEPS IRISH DANNY BOY JEAN POGUNTKE  
306 MERLINDAN FLASHBACK CIARA ROSE  
310 FREE SPIRIT BLACK BRIANTA AT CLOUDFALL (IMP CZE) HEATHER SALE  
322 DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO ANN SHORTT  
339 ROSEISLE GLINT OF GOLD DJ STRACHAN  
346 LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1) MADGE THOMPSON  
349 HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN MIKE TURLEY  
353 LAVERKO ONE DAY MORE JO TUTTLE  
370 SUNMARCA MOON WALKER AVIS WEBB  
379 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO SHARAN WICKS  
384 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZZ RUTH WILSON 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 9.3 - NOVICE PART 3 JUDGE: STEVE WILTSHIRE ENTRIES: 43 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 216 MENDIPMIST HANDSOME PRINCE SUSAN KENNY 

2 316 STONEALDER VASILIKI (AZ2) HEATHER SHEPPARD 

3 336 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS CAROL STEWART 

4 19 BUDDY BUG SUE BENSTOCK 

5 284 KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME TINA PLOWMAN 

6 240 COLLIEWOOD BOUNCES BACK DIANE MARTIN  
36 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY  
37 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY  
44 SWINGING NINE BALLS JON BUCKLE  
56 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER LINDA CHALLINOR  
62 JAYBEEZ LYNX JOHN CLARK  
71 PEATHILL AILSA BAY BRYONY COLYER  
91 LADY ZIZI TOPPS TL DAVIES  
99 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF VALERIE DICKESON  

103 JOEVANESS FOXY MARCHIONESS KAREN  DUNKASON  
114 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT JULIE ENRIGHT  
123 MOONBEAM DANCER HEATHER FISHER  
138 STOCKYARD MITY BLUE MINI ME OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME  
156 ASTRA KALI PETER GREGORY  
176 BRECHFA TOUGH GUY TONKA SHIRLEY HAYWARD  
178 FIRETOUCH MIGHTY DREAMBOAT SARAH HEDDERLY  
179 HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE DIANE HEWITT  
207 FOXBARTON QUEENS CONSORT JUDITH JOHNSON  
222 KENXTWEN TURANO JAN KING  
228 SIR DAVYS NELL STARGAZER MISS LIVEMORE  
247 FINWEN TREACLE TOFFEE KEITH MCLACHLAN  
253 HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS SUSAN MORLEY  
260 SON OF ODIN KATHRYN NEAL  
273 WESTONING KLASS ACT JULIE OSBORNE  
282 SARANETH EDGEDANCER LINDA PEACOCK  
291 GHOSTLAND MAYTIME MAGIC J  POWLEY  
307 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE  
312 FOXBARTON QUEENS SECRET KAREN SEWARD  
321 DARIAN FINE ROMANCE ANN SHORTT  
325 BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE SHEILA SMITH  
340 INTO THE STORM OVER RANAHAN ROBERTA SUMMERFIELD  
351 DINMORE MOONBEAM LILIAN TURNER  
355 NELLINKA LAS VEGAS LISSY UNGARETTI  
377 WINTERS BLACK FALCON MARGARET WHITE  
378 WINTERS RED KITE MARGARET WHITE  
381 CAULI BOLI CLARE WILLIAMS  
382 LUCY HIGH IN THE SKY JANET WILSON  
385 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE RUTH WILSON 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 10.1 - CLASS A PART 1 JUDGE: JAN CORR ENTRIES: 44 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 281 BLAMORDER LETS GET BLIZZY RL1 EX, BEG EX LINDA PEACOCK 

2 62 JAYBEEZ LYNX JOHN CLARK 

3 322 DARIAN HAD ME AT HELLO ANN SHORTT 

4 346 LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1) MADGE THOMPSON 

5 26 ZANYWAY KINKY BOOTS CLAIRE BLOOMFIELD 

6 179 HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE DIANE HEWITT  
6 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY SANDRA ABURN  

10 DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC KATRINA ARNOLD  
46 TRIJEM SNOWBELL CAMILLA BURGE  
51 WESTONING BENDAZZLE TIA (AY1) CATHERINE BUTLER  
52 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON SALLY BUTLER  
54 DEEANN L'ETOILE D'ARGENT BETH CARROLL  
59 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS SHELLEY CHANTLER  
70 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE ROSIE COLWOOD  
79 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME CLARE COTTERELL  
84 WESTONING SIR TOM SANDRA CURRY  
92 DEEANN MAGICAL SECRET NOV EX. MEL DAVIS  
97 KENKILLY ARIA JANE DEWHIRST  

104 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY KAREN  DUNKASON  
137 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI JOE GAME  
146 BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM VANDA GODDARD  
155 SAARTJIE THE COURT JESTER LYDIA GREENWOOD  
157 CARRAIG CULANN PETER GREGORY  
158 DENWYN ROXY PETER GREGORY  
159 STARCOAST KAI PETER GREGORY  
194 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI KATHERINE HUGGINS  
200 WYCHNMUTTS BUGGY SWIRES LINDA HYDE  
230 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS PAMELA LLEWHELLIN  
234 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE SUE LUCE  
251 LANFORD COCO CAPPUCCINO VERONICA MIGLIORINI  
253 HONEYLANDS BEST FRIENDS SUSAN MORLEY  
258 ONE WINTER SNOW ANGEL JULIE NANKIVELL-LONG  
276 LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX GEOFF PAINTING  
294 HANANS EVIE WONDER BRIAN REED  
309 DRAKETOR DARTMOOR STAR AT CLOUDFALL HEATHER SALE  
313 LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS KAREN SEWARD  
338 CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY DJ STRACHAN  
355 NELLINKA LAS VEGAS LISSY UNGARETTI  
369 SUNMARCA DARK STAR (NOV EX) AVIS WEBB  
374 FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD SALLY WHEELER  
379 LONGWAVES WHAT A HULLABAROO SHARAN WICKS  
381 CAULI BOLI CLARE WILLIAMS  
391 SAARTJIE BLUEBELL SARAH WOOLLAM  
396 MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1) SYLVIA WOOTTON 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 10.2 - CLASS A PART 2 JUDGE: JILL VAN ASSEN ENTRIES: 44 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 246 CHUNKY BEAR MYRA MCCARTHY 

2 121 NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER JUNE FILLINGHAM 

3 280 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX SUE PEACHEY 

4 160 IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE JEANNA GWILLAM 

5 147 FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER VANDA GODDARD 

6 17 LAMINTONE FOR THE JOY  RIDE JANET BATES  
5 KALIAZAR ECLIPSE SUSAN ABRAHAM  

15 HAVASTORM DARK MATERIALS PAT BATCHELOR  
25 APPLEBEL SAFFRON CHRIS BLENKINSOP  
30 HOLMECLIFFE BECAUSEOFMUM ELIZABETH BOARD  
44 SWINGING NINE BALLS JON BUCKLE  
56 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER LINDA CHALLINOR  
61 SANBOSIER PANDORA ROBIN CHIANG  
63 TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN JOHN CLARK  
74 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX HELEN CONNOLLY  
80 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE SALLY CRAIK  
86 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS HAZEL DAGLISH  
94 MEISIEKIND ANITA DE KLERK  
95 THE HUFFLEPUFF ANITA DE KLERK  

114 BRECHFA TWIST AND SHOUT JULIE ENRIGHT  
139 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE FAY GARDNER  
171 LONGWAVES KAI'MANA LIZ HARMAN  
172 BIRKCROSS DANCES WITH DREAMS RITA HARMON  
174 MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS DENISE HARRILD  
178 FIRETOUCH MIGHTY DREAMBOAT SARAH HEDDERLY  
188 PEPSANNER LORD ELDON LESLEY HOLMES  
216 MENDIPMIST HANDSOME PRINCE SUSAN KENNY  
243 WYSEMARQUE KEEPSAKE JANE MARTIN  
247 FINWEN TREACLE TOFFEE KEITH MCLACHLAN  
255 BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME DAVID MOXON  
266 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD  
284 KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME TINA PLOWMAN  
285 TILEMASH MR QUIZ LINDA PLOWS  
288 ALPANA STEP IN STYLE LYNDA POTTER  
296 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE BRIAN REED  
316 STONEALDER VASILIKI (AZ2) HEATHER SHEPPARD  
319 MEISTERWERK PANDA NOV.EX BARBARA SHORT  
326 MIRAJE WINTERFELL SHEILA SMITH  
331 QUILTERS  KINGFISHER LOUISE SPENCELEY  
343 AURORA OF CALANHAF NERYS THOMAS  
349 HARDWICK ERNIE QUINN MIKE TURLEY  
352 LAVERKO DEFYING GRAVITY JO TUTTLE  
359 RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF WAGGINMUTT MARIANNE VAN GILS  
384 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZZ RUTH WILSON 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 10.3 - CLASS A PART 3 JUDGE: LYN COLLINS ENTRIES: 44 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 383 MY BELLADONNA JANET WILSON 

2 83 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO IRENE CULLUM 

3 173 JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY DENISE HARRILD 

4 385 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE RUTH WILSON 

5 351 DINMORE MOONBEAM LILIAN TURNER 

6 99 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF VALERIE DICKESON  
36 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR ISABEL BRADLEY  
42 SAPHIRE SKY OF PANTHEON BRIAN BROWN  
55 LE VOLEUR NOIR NOV EX BETH CARROLL  
58 WISPA'S MAGIC MINSTREL GOLDIE CHANDLER  
65 HANANS GOLDEN BRAID ANN CODD  
78 DEEANN GALILEO CLARE COTTERELL  
82 STARLAPPS GIRJI TO LAPPVIKEN SUSANNE CROWHURST  
89 LESNUAGES PORCIA GWEN DAVIES  
96 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR SARAH DELANY  

113 BRECHFA NEON MOON JULIE ENRIGHT  
130 BIRKCROSS GEM WILLIAM FORREST  
134 YONIE MYSTICAL MCHARPER EMMA GALBRAITH  
142 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY  
150 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLOBAL BOY RITA GOODFELLOW  
165 ITSJAROS HELA KATE HALL  
170 MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME KEELEY HANNANT  
180 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE DIANE HEWITT  
189 FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME** LOU HOLMES  
193 HYSTEPS IRISH MYSTIQUE JACQUELINE HOWE  
225 SIR SNIFF A LOT JOHN LEVERINGTON  
244 WYSEMARQUE WORTH THE WAIT JANE MARTIN  
249 JOEVANESS LITTLE SCARLETT DENISE MCMAHON  
260 SON OF ODIN KATHRYN NEAL  
265 CAPENATO PEACEKEEPER JACKIE NORTHFIELD  
282 SARANETH EDGEDANCER LINDA PEACOCK  
287 SUNNYDEAN DANCING QUEEN JEAN POGUNTKE  
304 STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM CHRISTINE RICHARDSON  
307 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER CIARA ROSE  
320 SARKAM JUST A DREAM ('A' EX.) BARBARA SHORT  
321 DARIAN FINE ROMANCE ANN SHORTT  
336 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS CAROL STEWART  
344 CALANHAF QUEEN OF HEARTS NERYS THOMAS  
366 COLLIEWOOD HAZ THE EDGE RYAN WATKINS  
367 CORNEROAK GOLDEN COURAGE @ WYGULMUT ANGELA WATSON  
376 PEPSANNER FIREFLY LIZ WHITE  
378 WINTERS RED KITE MARGARET WHITE  
386 OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX CAROL WILTSHIRE  
392 SAARTJIE ELLA ENCHANTED SARAH WOOLLAM 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 11.1 - CLASS B PART 1 JUDGE: JO EDWARDS ENTRIES: 44 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 319 MEISTERWERK PANDA NOV.EX BARBARA SHORT 

2 296 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE BRIAN REED 

3 234 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE SUE LUCE 

4 325 BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE SHEILA SMITH 

5 343 AURORA OF CALANHAF NERYS THOMAS 

6 194 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI KATHERINE HUGGINS  
4 KALIAZAR CRUIZE SUSAN ABRAHAM  
6 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY SANDRA ABURN  

10 DEEANN RECKLESS ERIC KATRINA ARNOLD  
13 KETHINNA MY JOHN DEERE** B EX DONNA BASTIN  
25 APPLEBEL SAFFRON CHRIS BLENKINSOP  
45 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST PAT BURFORD  
55 LE VOLEUR NOIR NOV EX BETH CARROLL  
56 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER LINDA CHALLINOR  
63 TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN JOHN CLARK  
66 REDDY PERRY GO REBECCA COLEMAN  
69 DOBBYS LITTLE HELPER ROSIE COLWOOD  
83 CARANDMAR ORANGE AERO IRENE CULLUM  
87 DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE SHARRON DAINTON  
96 SHELTYSHAM SIMPLY ASTAR SARAH DELANY  

106 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS DEBBIE DURBRIDGE  
110 FAYKEN CAPONE KEVIN EDWARDSON  
121 NRYEEMAS'S BOMBER JUNE FILLINGHAM  
131 ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER NIKKI FREEMAN  
134 YONIE MYSTICAL MCHARPER EMMA GALBRAITH  
142 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN GILL GARRAWAY  
144 PASHAMATTS TRI 'N' STOP ME KATY GIRDLER  
149 DOUBLE DEALING DOBADDER LAUREN GOLDSMITH-COTTRELL  
153 ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN JAN GREEN  
155 SAARTJIE THE COURT JESTER LYDIA GREENWOOD  
172 BIRKCROSS DANCES WITH DREAMS RITA HARMON  
187 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES  
204 MOPTOPIA'S URIZON LAUREN JACKSON  
216 MENDIPMIST HANDSOME PRINCE SUSAN KENNY  
220 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX CLIVE KING  
230 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS PAMELA LLEWHELLIN  
246 CHUNKY BEAR MYRA MCCARTHY  
276 LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX GEOFF PAINTING  
304 STILLMOOR CHASE THE STORM CHRISTINE RICHARDSON  
337 HANANS GOLDEN GIRL ANNE STRACHAN  
371 FIRETOUCH RED THEINE JANE WEBB  
376 PEPSANNER FIREFLY LIZ WHITE  
386 OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX CAROL WILTSHIRE  
395 BORDERTIME LANCELOT SYLVIA WOOTTON 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 11.2 - CLASS B PART 2 JUDGE: DANIEL THOMPSON ENTRIES: 44 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 374 FIRETOUCH GREAT WIZARD SALLY WHEELER 

2 266 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD 

3 150 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLOBAL BOY RITA GOODFELLOW 

4 396 MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1) SYLVIA WOOTTON 

5 95 THE HUFFLEPUFF ANITA DE KLERK 

6 331 QUILTERS  KINGFISHER LOUISE SPENCELEY  
18 STORMLAKE'S CHARMER JULIE BEHAGG  
38 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL KAREN BRANTHWAITE  
46 TRIJEM SNOWBELL CAMILLA BURGE  
70 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE ROSIE COLWOOD  
74 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX HELEN CONNOLLY  
80 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE SALLY CRAIK  
84 WESTONING SIR TOM SANDRA CURRY  
86 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS HAZEL DAGLISH  
89 LESNUAGES PORCIA GWEN DAVIES  

101 SPARKLING  RUBY ENID DIPLOCK  
104 JOEVANESS MR MERCURY KAREN  DUNKASON  
116 CASBLAID WEAVER PATRICIA FAULKNER  
130 BIRKCROSS GEM WILLIAM FORREST  
132 BRECHFA TUTTI FRUTTI NOV.EX DENISE FRY  
139 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE FAY GARDNER  
143 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE GILL GARRAWAY  
146 BIRKCROSS BLUE EYED DREAM VANDA GODDARD  
147 FIRETOUCH STARRED DREAMER VANDA GODDARD  
166 ITSJAROS LUMI KATE HALL  
180 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE DIANE HEWITT  
182 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ JOHN HIGGINS  
189 FIRETOUCH HIT THE BIG TIME** LOU HOLMES  
190 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER LOU HOLMES  
192 GRACIES BACK TO BLACK JACQUELINE HOWE  
195 ALL ACTION SENDZE LINDA HUGHES  
214 STILEBRIDGE LADY LOLA CHRISTINE KENNARD  
223 SARKAM KING OF DIAMONDS JAN KING  
224 STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE HEIDI LAWRENCE  
242 EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE JANE MARTIN  
272 SAARTJIE GONE WITH THE WIND JULIE OSBORNE  
300 CHOCHA MOOSE EILEEN RESTELL  
329 FREYASWAY LAGUZ FLOW ROSEMARY SPARKES  
359 RUDDLEBERRY COPPER BEECH OF WAGGINMUTT MARIANNE VAN GILS  
364 TOUCH OF  ULTRA VIOLET MICHELLE VERRILL  
375 SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS SALLY WHEELER  
380 TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED LAURA WILEY  
389 FALKENWALD CINDER AMANDA WINBORNE  
394 SAARTJIE WINTERBERRY STEPHANIE WOOLLAM 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 12.1 - CLASS C PART 1 JUDGE: SUE GARNER ENTRIES: 38 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 32 DEEANN DREAM ON JANE BOWMAN 

2 143 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE GILL GARRAWAY 

3 380 TRIJEM MISCHIEF MANAGED LAURA WILEY 

4 362 SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN MICHELLE VERRILL 

5 113 BRECHFA NEON MOON JULIE ENRIGHT 

6 87 DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE SHARRON DAINTON  
11 POLLYVINALL BUNDEENA HEMP ALISON BARRELL  
12 SKYBOUND LITTLE COMET NICOLA BARRY  
20 GLENNIE GLEN SUE BENSTOCK  
39 ZANYWAY THE TEMPEST GILLIAN BRETT  
66 REDDY PERRY GO REBECCA COLEMAN  
85 WESTONING SPORTY NIKE SANDRA CURRY  

106 PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS DEBBIE DURBRIDGE  
111 CASBLAIDD CHUCKLE CAROLINE ELEY  
120 KERFCOLLIE BLUEBEARD JUNE FILLINGHAM  
131 ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER NIKKI FREEMAN  
133 SARKAM  MIGHTY  MCQUIN EMMA GALBRAITH  
148 SEAPOSER WINDJAMMER AT SUNRIDGE** FRAN GODFREY  
180 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE DIANE HEWITT  
194 EDAMENTUS BEKELDA INJAMI KATHERINE HUGGINS  
199 KALIAZAR CONAN LINDA HYDE  
220 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX CLIVE KING  
232 SHADOWS ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH PJ LUBBI  
256 JEZZADDY ITS A GAME CHANGE LORRAINE MURPHY  
257 MYZZ TO HOT TO TROT LORRAINE MURPHY  
259 RUSKATH KATHANA IMAGE (AU1) KATHRYN NEAL  
262 UNDER RAPS V.D. VAARDEKENSHOEVE MICHELLE NEWMAN  
263 DODGIN IATKA NEW MOON IJ &AS NORTHFIELD  
266 TOUCH OF GRACE JOE NORTHFIELD  
267 FREYASWAY RUNE KANO RITA OATEN  
278 VALLEYWOLVES EDWARD JUSTIN PARKER  
295 JODAME GRAND FINALE BRIAN REED  
314 BORDERLAIR BUSBY BOOTS MO SHAMSOLMAALI  
330 KINGSFARM BLACK CAVIARE AT QUILTERS B.EX LOUISE SPENCELEY  
347 SARKAM BILLIE THE FINAL STAR (AS4) MADGE THOMPSON  
371 FIRETOUCH RED THEINE JANE WEBB  
375 SEAPOSER BOATMAN ZACHARIAS SALLY WHEELER  
393 SAARTJIE ALL ABOUT EVE STEPHANIE WOOLLAM 

 

 



MICHELDEVER OBEDIENCE TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW- SUNDAY 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024 

CLASS NO. 12.2 - CLASS C PART 2 JUDGE: JULIETTE BLOOMFIELD ENTRIES: 37 

 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 110 FAYKEN CAPONE KEVIN EDWARDSON 

2 130 BIRKCROSS GEM WILLIAM FORREST 

3 389 FALKENWALD CINDER AMANDA WINBORNE 

4 38 BIRKCROSS SECRET IDOL KAREN BRANTHWAITE 

5 144 PASHAMATTS TRI 'N' STOP ME KATY GIRDLER 

6 204 MOPTOPIA'S URIZON LAUREN JACKSON  
16 BIRKCROSS HERE'S GIZMO OW JANET BATES  
31 MOONWATER DULCINEA ELIZABETH BOARD  
33 TRI AGAIN KATIE JANE BOWMAN  
34 WESTONING CODE JANE BOWMAN  
41 JOEVANESS KING OF SOHO VIV BROTHERSON  
50 WESTONING BENDAZZLE RIVA (AW2) CATHERINE BUTLER  
53 OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX) RHIANNON CANTRELL  
60 HURRY UP Z KURIMSKEHO HAJE (B EX) RACHEL CHAPMAN  
73 ALPANA SMOKIN STYLE  B EX HELEN CONNOLLY  
88 DOUGIE CHANCE ENCOUNTER SHARRON DAINTON  

109 ARRODARE MORE THAN WORDS. KEVIN EDWARDSON  
112 KENQUINCE TEACHERSPET CAROLINE ELEY  
140 BULLBO LUCKY STAR SAMANTHA GARGANO  
153 ZANYWAY HUCKLEBERRY FINN JAN GREEN  
161 KETHINNA DEVILS WHISPER** KEITH GWILLIM  
166 ITSJAROS LUMI KATE HALL  
182 LUPITOONZ ALL THAT JAZZ JOHN HIGGINS  
187 PEPSANNER CLIFTON LESLEY HOLMES  
190 FIRETOUCH MIGHT BE A WINNER LOU HOLMES  
205 WOLFCAST BY MOONLIGHT LAUREN JACKSON  
240 COLLIEWOOD BOUNCES BACK DIANE MARTIN  
241 LUPITOONZ MEGA MEXX DIANE MARTIN  
242 EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE JANE MARTIN  
264 MOSHANTA MADE FOR ME OW IJ &AS NORTHFIELD  
299 BIRKCROSS GHOST RIDER EILEEN RESTELL  
324 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC JENNY SMITH  
332 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH FIRE AT QUILTERS LOUISE SPENCELEY  
358 BAWDENFLIGHT FARKLEBERRY AT WAGGINMUTT MARIANNE VAN GILS  
363 SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN MICHELLE VERRILL  
364 TOUCH OF  ULTRA VIOLET MICHELLE VERRILL  
368 HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @WYGULMUT ANGELA WATSON 

 

 



 

 


